
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-147467 PCN Date: 27-JUL-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
DEUTSCH DT04-12P (Keys: A,B,C,D) Flanged Receptacle Housing. PCN Clarifica�on for E-20-009825 and E-21-004924

Descrip�on of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is making a clarifica�on of the change of PCNs E-20-009825 and E-21-004924 for the part
numbers listed below. 
Other a�achments: 
DEUTSCH DT04 12 Posi�on Receptacle Connector
E-20-009825
E-21-004924

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you more details of this product change. The color of the flange will be the same as the key version housing rather than the standard gray. For
design change please see a�ached presenta�on. Part numbers not listed in this PCN but in the previous ones, are excluded from the design change.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Revision Adjustment / Part Clarifica�on
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Clarifica�on/Correc�on No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

28-JUL-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-12PA-
BL04 NO

DT04-12PA-
BL08 NO

DT04-12PA-
L012 NO

DT04-12PB-
CL03 NO

DT04-12PB-
L012 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
DifferencePart Number Part Discon�nued

per PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-12PA-
BL04 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-12PA-
BL04 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-12PA-
BL04 NO

DT04-12PA-
BL08 NO

DT04-12PA-
L012 NO

DT04-12PB-
CL03 NO

DT04-12PB-
L012 NO



Click to edit Master title 
style
Click to edit Master subtitle style

DEUTSCH DT04 12 Position Receptacle 

Connector - PCN :E-21-004924

(Extension of PCN :E-20-009825)
Apr 2021



TE Connectivity Confidential & Proprietary. Do not reproduce or distribute.

Overview

2

Scope of Work

• TE Connectivity will be replacing the DT04-12P housing with 

welded flange design by a single piece housing with flange design.

Old New

What is Not Changing

• Product Performance: Product will be built and tested to the same 

product and drawing specifications

• Part Numbering:  Customers will still be able to purchase to the same 

part numbers in any region and receive the same product globally

•    Raw Materials:  Materials and suppliers of existing tooled product will  

remain the same globally.
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Form Change

3

• Change in Form - two slots on the new design for 

tool release that are not functional

• Change in Form – Dove tail feature which was 

not functional is replaced by simple feature to 

maintain the poke yoke design

Old New Old New



TE Connectivity Confidential & Proprietary. Do not reproduce or distribute.4

Thanks
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Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 30-Sep-2021

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: E-20-009825 PCN Date: 02-FEB-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
DEUTSCH DT04-12P (keys A,B,C,D) Flanged Receptacle Housing

Descrip�on of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is making a change to the DT12pin flanged receptacle housing. The moun�ng flange will be an
integrated feature instead of ultrasonically welded onto the housing for the part number(s) listed below. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered
catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submi�ed within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission
will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawing(s) are
affected. 
DT04-12PA-CL03 - BEFORE DT04-12PA-CL03 - AFTER

DT04-12PA-BL04 - BEFORE DT04-12PA-BL04 - AFTER

Reason for Changes:
Product Improvement. Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change is because the current produc�on molds are being replaced by new molds. This gave us the
opportunity to integrate the moun�ng flange onto the housing. The change does not impact performance. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can
be used interchangeably in the field. The change(s) are being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked un�l use. Shipments of both configura�ons may be
mixed
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

21-MAY-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

21-NOV-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-12PA-
BL04 NO

DT04-12PA-
BL06 NO

DT04-12PA-
BL08 NO

DT04-12PA-
CL03 NO

DT04-12PA-
CL06 NO

DT04-12PA-
CL15 NO

DT04-12PA-
L012 NO
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Part Number Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-12PA-
LE07 NO

DT04-12PA-
LE14 NO

DT04-12PB-
BL04 NO

DT04-12PB-
CL03 NO

DT04-12PB-
CL17 NO

DT04-12PB-
L012 NO

DT04-12PC-
BL04 NO

DT04-12PC-
BL05 NO

DT04-12PC-
CL03 NO

DT04-12PC-
L012 NO

DT04-12PD-
BL04 NO

DT04-12PD-
L012 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
DT04-12PA-BL08 A
DT04-12PA-CL06 A
DT04-12PA-LE14 A
DT04-12PX-BL04 A
DT04-12PX-L012 A
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